INDEX

NO.

DATE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION
PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

Regulation No. or

TITLE Previous AP No.

01 ADMINISTRATION/LEGAL OPINIONS

01-01

01-02

01-03

01-04

01-05

01-06

01-07

01-08

01-09

02 USE OF FORMS

1/1/05

1/1/05

10/17/90

07/01/98

07/01/99

07/18/05

03/02/01

1/05

07/09/04

02-01

11/15/04

03 EINANCIAL

03-01

03-02

03-03

03-04

03-05AM 05/01/04

03-06

03-07

03-08

04/29/97

01/12/89

03/23/92

11/30/89

04/15/94

02/10/00

04/15/02

CHAPTER 21- COUNTY CODE

FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION BY-LAWS

GUIDELINES FOR MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

OFFICE AUTOMATION SECURITY POLICY

STANDARDIZED LOG BOOK POLICY

PROCEDURES FOR FRC APPEAL HEARINGS Reg. #04-05AM
STANDARD APPARATUS IDENTIFICATION GRAPHIC DESIGN

ENFORCEM'T PROCED. FOR F.C. RE LFRD PERSONNEL Reg. #01-04AM

MCFRS COMPUTER CONNECTIVITY REQUIREMENTS- INTERIM POLICY

RECORDS MGMT SYSTEM

PURCHASING/CONTRACTING/FIXED ASSET MGMT Reg. #25-96

VOLUNTEER STANDBY FOOD PROGRAM Reg. #15-88AM
LOCAL & NON-LOCAL TRAVEL GUIDELINES Reg. #27-89AMII
VOL. RECRUITMENT CASH AWARD PROGRAM Reg. #28-89AM

LFRD FINANCE/ACCOUNTING MANUAL
CORPORATION LEGAL EXPENSE POLICY
PROCEDURE FOR WM. AMOSS (508) FUNDS

ACQUISITION OF FIRE/RESCUE VEHICLES



INDEX
NO. DATE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION
PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

Regulation No. or

TITLE Previous AP No.

04 BENEFIT PROGRAMS

04-01 02/28/91
04-02 05/23/01

04-03 09/05/01

05  [2005]

06 PERSONNEL

06-01 02/20/97
06-03 07/09/02
06-04AM 9/14/00

06-05 07/22/03

07 GENERAL

07-01 06/10/04

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS Reg. #29-90
REASSIGNMENT/LOSAP PROGRAM RESPON. Reg. #18-00
ADMINISTRATION OF THE LOSAP PROGRAM Reg. #17-00

MASTER FIRE DEFENSE PLAN

CORP. PERSONNEL REGS- REPRINT W/AMENDMENTS Reg. #5-88
CODE OF ETHICS/ON-DUTY PERSONAL CONDUCT Reg. #22-00AM
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS VOL.APPLICANTS/EMPLOYEES

CONDITIONS & RESTRICTIONS ON VOLUNTEERING BY Reg. #05-03AM
DFRS FIREFIGHTER/RESCUERS IN THE MCFRS

MEDIA RELATIONS FOR MCFRS POLICY

TOC updated BF 8-1-05



INDEX
NO. DATE

20 COMMAND
20-01 01/14/05

20-02 03/19/02

TITLE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION
PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

Regulation No. or
Previous AP No.

INTEGRATED EMERGENCY COMMAND STRUCTURE Reg. # 03/05 TER

INTERIM INCIDENT COMMAND SYSTEM

21 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

21-01 05/13/82

21-02 08/15/94

21-02b 03/10/05

21-03 03/10/05

21-04AM 05/01/04

21-05 03/10/05

DUTY EMS OFFICER RESPONSE AP 12-1
EMS OPERATIONS MANUAL 7/97 REPRINT + APPENDICES

2005 WHEELED COACH AMBULANCE INVENTORY

INTER-FACILITY TRANSPORT GUIDELINES

RESPONSE POLICY FOR ALS 1°" RESPONDER APPARATUS

CONTROLLED MEDICATION USE/SECURITY POLICY

22 COMMUNICATIONS

22-01 05/12/83

22-02 07/12/90

22-03 2003 2005

INTERIM COMMUNICATIONS POLICY
PAGER CRITERIA POLICY Reg. #9-90

COMMUN. MANUAL/PS2000 COMMUN. TRANSITION PLAN

23 TRAINING AND MEMBERSHIP

23-01 10/12/89

23-02 12/13/94

23-03 05/09/91

23-04 12/08/94

23-05AM 5/1/02

23-06 01/23/01

23-07 11/01/99

23-08 01/20/03

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER MEDICAL STANDARDS Reg. #29-89AM

REQUIREMENTS FOR EMS MEMBERSHIP Reg. #22-94
DRUG SCREENING PROCEDURE/VOL. APPLICANTS Reg. #13-89AMII
VOLUNTEER MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY: EMS MEMBER

COMM. OFFICER PROF. DEVELOPMENT/IMPROVEM'T POL.

CERTIFICATION STDS. FOR TRAINING/EXPERIENCE REQ'TS. Reg. # 2-98AMI|
EMERGENCY VEHICLE DRIVER TRAINING/CERT.POL.

MCFRTA STUDENT REQUIREMENTS



INDEX
NO.

DATE

23-09 12/01/03

23-10 12/28/04

TITLE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION
PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

Regulation No. or

MCFRTA REGISTRATION PROCEDURE

Previous AP No.

MED. STDS./OPER. MBRS/CANDIDATES./MCFRS TER #1-05

24 STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES

24-03

24-04

24-05

24-06AMII 01/20/03

24-07AMII 12/01/05

24-08

04/12/90

04/01/95

04/12/90

04/15/00

FIRST RESPONSE/TRENCH COLLAPSE INCID'TS Reg. #65-89

VEHICLE ACCIDENT RESPONSE POLICY

CAVE-IN TEAM RESPONSES Reg. #66-89

METRO INCIDENT SOPs
SOPs FOR SAFE STRUCTURE FIREFIGHTING OPERATIONS

SOPs FOR HELICOPTER LANDINGS

25 FIRE/RESCUE OPERATIONS

25-01

25-02

25-03

25-04

25-05

25-07

25-08

09/08/94

08/28/01

03/01/00

11/14/00

02/11/93

04/01/96

06/01/96

26 SAFETY

26-01

26-02

26-03

26-04

08/02/82

02/13/92

05/23/91

01/01/98

RESPONSE AREAS

FIRE SCENE PRESERVATION/FATAL FIRES INVESTIGATION
SPECIALTY TEAMS POLICY

NON-EMERGENCY REASSIGNM'T OF APPARATUS
APPARATUS STAFFING POLICY

NATURAL GAS INCIDENT RESPONSE

EMERGENCY RESPONSE FOR CO DETECTOR ACTIVATIONS

LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM
PERSONNEL HAIR SAFETY/GROOMING STANDARDS
SAFETY WHILE ON APPARATUS

PERSONNEL/UNIT ACCOUNTABILITY SYSTEM

Reg. #14-90AM

AP 13-1
Reg. #44-91

Reg. #41-89AMII



TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION
PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

INDEX Regulation No. or
NO. DATE TITLE Previous AP No.

26-05 02/15/98 LIVE FIREFIGHTING EVOLUTIONS IN ACQUIRED STRUCTURES
26-06 10/08/98 RESPIRATORY PROTECTION POLICY

26-07 06/01/05 USE/WEARING OF TRAFFIC SAFETY VESTS

27 DISASTERS

27-01 03/31/98 DISASTER PLAN Reg. #41-97

28 GENERAL
28-01 07/01/96 ASSIGNMENT/USE OF F/R SUPPORT VEHICLES
28-02 02/01/95 EMERGENCY INCIDENT PERSONNEL REHABILITATION

28-03 04/14/05 RESCUE SQUAD MINIMUM EQUIPMENT INVENTORY

Table of contents updated 11-23-05



