### FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

INDEX NO. DATE TI	TLE	Regulation No. or Previous AP No.			
01 ADMINISTRATION/LEGAL OPINIONS					
01-01 1/1/05	01-01 1/1/05 CHAPTER 21- COUNTY CODE				
01-02 1/1/05	FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION BY-LAWS				
01-03 10/17/90	GUIDELINES FOR MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				
01-04 07/01/98	OFFICE AUTOMATION SECURITY POLICY				
01-05 07/01/99	STANDARDIZED LOG BOOK POLICY				
01-06 07/18/05	PROCEDURES FOR FRC APPEAL HEARINGS	Reg. #04-05AM			
01-07 03/02/01	STANDARD APPARATUS IDENTIFICATION GRAPHIC DESIGN				
01-08 1/05	ENFORCEM'T PROCED. FOR F.C. RE LFRD PERSONNEL Reg. #01-04AM				
01-09 07/09/04	7/09/04 MCFRS COMPUTER CONNECTIVITY REQUIREMENTS- INTERIM POLICY				
02 USE OF FORMS	02 LISE OF FORMS				
02-01 11/15/04	RECORDS MGMT SYSTEM				
02 01 11,10,01					
03 FINANCIAL					
03-01 04/29/97	PURCHASING/CONTRACTING/FIXED ASSET MGMT	Reg. #25-96			
03-02 01/12/89	VOLUNTEER STANDBY FOOD PROGRAM	Reg. #15-88AM			
03-03 03/23/92	LOCAL & NON-LOCAL TRAVEL GUIDELINES	Reg. #27-89AMII			
03-04 11/30/89	VOL. RECRUITMENT CASH AWARD PROGRAM	Reg. #28-89AM			
03-05AM 05/01/04	LFRD FINANCE/ACCOUNTING MANUAL				
03-06 04/15/94	CORPORATION LEGAL EXPENSE POLICY				
03-07 02/10/00	PROCEDURE FOR WM. AMOSS (508) FUNDS				

03-08 04/15/02 ACQUISITION OF FIRE/RESCUE VEHICLES

### FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

INDEX			Regulation No. or
NO.	DATE	TITLE	Previous AP No.

#### 04 BENEFIT PROGRAMS

04-01	02/28/91	WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS	Reg. #29-90
04-02	05/23/01	REASSIGNMENT/LOSAP PROGRAM RESPON.	Reg. #18-00
04-03	09/05/01	ADMINISTRATION OF THE LOSAP PROGRAM	Reg. #17-00

**05** [2005] MASTER FIRE DEFENSE PLAN

#### 06 PERSONNEL

06-01 02/20/9	CORP. PERSONNEL REC	GS- REPRINT W/AMENDMENTS	Reg. #5-88
06-03 07/09/02	CODE OF ETHICS/ON-DI	UTY PERSONAL CONDUCT	Reg. #22-00AM
06-04AM 9/14/0	O CRIMINAL BACKGROUN	D CHECKS VOL.APPLICANTS/E	MPLOYEES
06-05 07/22/03	CONDITIONS & RESTRIC	CTIONS ON VOLUNTEERING BY SCUERS IN THE MCFRS	Reg. #05-03AM

### 07 GENERAL

07-01 06/10/04 MEDIA RELATIONS FOR MCFRS POLICY

TOC updated BF 8-1-05

## FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

INDEX NO. DATE TI	TLE	Regulation No. or Previous AP No.
20 COMMAND		
20-01 01/14/05	INTEGRATED EMERGENCY COMMAND STRUCTURE	Reg. # 03/05 TER
20-02 03/19/02	INTERIM INCIDENT COMMAND SYSTEM	
21 EMERGENCY N	MEDICAL SERVICES	
21-01 05/13/82	DUTY EMS OFFICER RESPONSE	AP 12-1
21-02 08/15/94	EMS OPERATIONS MANUAL 7/97 REPRINT + APPEN	DICES
21-02b 03/10/05	2005 WHEELED COACH AMBULANCE INVENTORY	
21-03 03/10/05	INTER-FACILITY TRANSPORT GUIDELINES	
21-04AM 05/01/04	RESPONSE POLICY FOR ALS 1 <sup>ST</sup> RESPONDER APPA	ARATUS
21-05 03/10/05	CONTROLLED MEDICATION USE/SECURITY POLICY	
22 COMMUNICATI	<u>ons</u>	
22-01 05/12/83	INTERIM COMMUNICATIONS POLICY	
22-02 07/12/90	PAGER CRITERIA POLICY	Reg. #9-90
22-03 2003 <b>2005</b>	COMMUN. MANUAL/PS2000 COMMUN. TRANSITION	PLAN
23 TRAINING AND	MEMBERSHIP	
23-01 10/12/89	VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER MEDICAL STANDARDS	Reg. #29-89AM
23-02 12/13/94	REQUIREMENTS FOR EMS MEMBERSHIP	Reg. #22-94
23-03 05/09/91	DRUG SCREENING PROCEDURE/VOL. APPLICANTS	Reg. #13-89AMII
23-04 12/08/94	VOLUNTEER MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY: EMS MEMB	ER
23-05AM 5/1/02	COMM. OFFICER PROF. DEVELOPMENT/IMPROVEM	'T POL.
23-06 01/23/01	CERTIFICATION STDS. FOR TRAINING/EXPERIENCE	REQ'TS. Reg. # 2-98AMII
23-07 11/01/99	EMERGENCY VEHICLE DRIVER TRAINING/CERT.PO	L.
23-08 01/20/03	MCFRTA STUDENT REQUIREMENTS	

## FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

INDEX NO. DATE TI	TLE	Regulation No. or Previous AP No.			
23-09 12/01/03	MCFRTA REGISTRATION PROCEDURE				
23-10 12/28/04	MED. STDS./OPER. MBRS/CANDIDATES./MCFRS	TER #1-05			
24 STANDARD OP	ERATING PROCEDURES				
24-03 04/12/90	FIRST RESPONSE/TRENCH COLLAPSE INCID'TS	Reg. #65-89			
24-04 04/01/95	VEHICLE ACCIDENT RESPONSE POLICY				
24-05 04/12/90	CAVE-IN TEAM RESPONSES	Reg. #66-89			
24-06AMII 01/20/03	METRO INCIDENT SOPs				
24-07AMII 12/01/05	SOPs FOR SAFE STRUCTURE FIREFIGHTING OPE	RATIONS			
24-08 04/15/00	SOPs FOR HELICOPTER LANDINGS				
25 FIRE/RESCUE C	25 <u>FIRE/RESCUE OPERATIONS</u>				
25-01 09/08/94	RESPONSE AREAS				
25-02 08/28/01	FIRE SCENE PRESERVATION/FATAL FIRES INVEST	TIGATION			
25-03 03/01/00	SPECIALTY TEAMS POLICY				
25-04 11/14/00	NON-EMERGENCY REASSIGNM'T OF APPARATUS				
25-05 02/11/93	APPARATUS STAFFING POLICY	Reg. #14-90AM			
25-07 04/01/96	NATURAL GAS INCIDENT RESPONSE				
25-08 06/01/96	EMERGENCY RESPONSE FOR CO DETECTOR ACT	TIVATIONS			
26 <u>SAFETY</u>					
26-01 08/02/82	LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM	AP 13-1			
26-02 02/13/92	PERSONNEL HAIR SAFETY/GROOMING STANDARI	OS Reg. #44-91			
26-03 05/23/91	SAFETY WHILE ON APPARATUS	Reg. #41-89AMII			
26-04 01/01/98	PERSONNEL/UNIT ACCOUNTABILITY SYSTEM				

# FIRE AND RESCUE COMMISSION PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND REGULATIONS

INDEX NO.	DATE	TITLE	Regulation No. or Previous AP No.
26-05	02/15/98	LIVE FIREFIGHTING EVOLUTIONS IN ACQUIRED ST	RUCTURES
26-06	10/08/98	RESPIRATORY PROTECTION POLICY	
26-07	06/01/05	USE/WEARING OF TRAFFIC SAFETY VESTS	
<b>27 DIS</b> 27-01	03/31/98	DISASTER PLAN	Reg. #41-97
28 <u>GE</u>	<u>NERAL</u>		
28-01	07/01/96	ASSIGNMENT/USE OF F/R SUPPORT VEHICLES	
28-02	02/01/95	EMERGENCY INCIDENT PERSONNEL REHABILITAT	TION
28-03	04/14/05	RESCUE SQUAD MINIMUM EQUIPMENT INVENTOR	Υ

Table of contents updated 11-23-05